
PHILADELPHIA  
OPEN STUDIO  
TOURS 2024

A glimpse behind the scenes of Philadelphia's Visual Arts Sector

The Center for Emerging 
Visual Artists Presents:

Celebrating 
25 Years of 
Open Studios



POST is a free, self-guided experience. Use this directory to map 
out your studio tour and visit cfeva.org/philaopenstudios for more 
details about participants, featured events, wayfinding maps, and 
captivating artwork and studio images.

@cfeva 
@philaopenstudios

@philacfeva

@philacfeva

#POSTphl 

2024

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   3

To learn more about POST,  
scan the QR code.

ON THE COVER: Duwenavue Santé Johnson 
photographed by Sammy Rivera. 

Directory design by Gaby Heit, gabyheit.com.

WEST OF BROAD  
Starting on page 14

SATURDAY
OCTOBER 19  

SUNDAY 
OCTOBER 20  

EAST OF BROAD  
Starting on page 36

SATURDAY
OCTOBER 26  

SUNDAY 
OCTOBER 27  

Studios Open Noon–6pm

The listings in this directory are accurate as of September 2024. Rare, unforeseen 
circumstances may occur that prevent an artist from opening their studio. Please visit 
cfeva.org/philaopenstudios for the most up-to-date list of open studio locations.

PHILADELPHIA OPEN STUDIO TOURS CELEBRATES 25 YEARS!

ARE YOU AN ARTIST?
All visual artists can participate and  
benefit from CFEVA programming. 

Learn more at CFEVA.org, or email membership@cfeva.org.

CFEVA CONNECTS YOU  
with the region’s artists  

through exhibitions, educational 
programming, and fun creative events. 

Foster new work by 
new artists when you 

support CFEVA today.

2   ■   @PHILACFEVA

Visual Artist Fellow Diaja's (Ceres Henry) exhibition at CFEVA, 
Summer 2024, photographed by Sammy Rivera.



CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   5CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   5

ABOUT THE CENTER 
FOR EMERGING  
VISUAL ARTISTS (CFEVA)
For over 40 years, The Center for Emerging 
Visual Artists (CFEVA) has aimed to engage 
the public more fully in our local art scene 
and expand opportunities to discover 
and connect with art through city-wide 
programming and community-building 
initiatives. CFEVA’s services approach arts 
programming through a new lens and are 
designed to raise the profile of Philadelphia’s 
professional artists, build upon its strength in 
bringing the creative process into the public 
realm, foster artistic experimentation and 
innovation, and showcase how vibrant artistic 
communities boost cultural tourism and 
foster economic development.

Through fellowships, residencies, educational 
outreach, exhibitions, professional 
development, and city-wide events, CFEVA 
provides artists with the tangible resources 
needed to develop viable and sustainable 
careers and deepens public understanding of 
the visual arts space in Greater Philadelphia.

For more information and to join our 
community, please visit cfeva.org. Follow us 
on Instagram @philacfeva and Facebook  
@cfeva.

Juliette Cook 
Executive Director,  
Development & Operations 

Genevieve Coutroubis 
Executive Artistic Director

Lily Gilston 
Community Programs Manager

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
as of September 2024

Violet Alexandre 
Artist and  

Strategic Sales Executive 

Bonnie Barnes 
Chair Emeritus,  

Educator and Psychologist 

Ayan Bhattacharya 
Partner & Generative AI 

Lead, Capgemini

Phil J. Bonelli, CIMA, AIF 
Partner, myCIO  
Wealth Partners 

Brian Casal 
Partner, Fisher Phillips

Juliette Cook 
Ex-Officio, Executive  

Director of  Development  
& Operations, CFEVA

Genevieve Coutroubis 
Ex-Officio, Executive  

Artistic Director, CFEVA 

Ed Ghisu  
Deputy Counsel & Chief 

Investment Counsel,  
Robert Wood Johnson 

Foundation

Brian Gould 
Vice President, Marketing, 

Communications  
& Patient Experience,  

Vybe Urgent Care

Arielle Lusardi 
Counsel, Reed Smith

Michael Marone, AIA  
Vice President,  

Architecture, GenesisAEC

Maida R. Milone   
Chair Emeritus,  

Lead Curator & Designer,  
My Personal Curator LLC

MAJOR SUPPORT FOR CFEVA IS PROVIDED BY

Philadelphia Open Studio Tours Directory 2024

4   ■   @PHILACFEVA



CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   7

Scan the  
QR code  
to support 
CFEVA.

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   7

CFEVA’s Visual Artist Fellowships are made possible in part by:

Visual Artist Fellow Nari Kim, 
photographed by Sammy Rivera.

VISUAL ARTIST FELLOWSHIP
A two-year hatchery of innovation, the Visual Artist Fellowship 
underscores CFEVA’s commitment to fostering artistic excellence and 
furthers its mission to help visual artists build sustainable careers. Artists 
are selected by an independent Board of Artistic Advisors based on the 
merit of their artwork, demonstrated ability to reach stated goals, and 
a clear vision for the next level in their professional practice. For more 
information and to apply, visit www.cfeva.org/visual-artist-fellowship.

Indicates CFEVA’s Visual Artist Fellows, Finalists, and Alumni throughout this directory.

Fellows, Finalists and Alumni Featured On This Year's Tours

ARTISTIC ADVISORS 
as of September 2024

Denise Brown 
Gerard Brown 
Donald Camp 
Syd Carpenter 
Julie Courtney
Leah Douglas

Laura Turner Igoe 
Hitomi Iwasaki 

Aisha Khan 
Mi-Kyoung Lee  

Gabriel Martinez 
Kate Moran 

Stephen Perloff 
Christine Pfister

Denise Ryner
Mary Salvante 

Laurence Salzmann 
Shelley Spector 

Lee Stoetzel 
Eileen Tognini 

Rachel Zimmerman 
Emily Zilber

6   ■   @PHILACFEVA

Advocate  
Brian Casal 
Michael Marone 
Julia & Shane Stratton 

Patron 
Juliette Cook 
John Karpinski &  
   Genevieve Coutroubis 
Nadia Kunz 
Arielle Lusardi 
Thomas Miles &  
   Deanna McLaughlin 
Susan Tomlinson  

Friend 
Phillipa Ashby &  
   Malik Benin 
Elena Bachrach 
Paul Bischoff 
Paul Bracaglia 
Jane Cary 
Richard Davidson 
Leslie Kaufman  
A’Driane Nieves 
Philip Recht 
Thomas Roosevelt  
Kenneth White 

Luminary 
Peter Benoliel &  
   Willo Carey 
Maida Milone 

Visionary 
Ed Ghisu 
Lisa Getzfrid 

THANK YOU TO OUR  
FY2024 FRIENDS OF CFEVA

Foster the creation of new work by Greater Philadelphia’s l iving artists;  
join our list of Friends with a gift of $500 or more.

CFEVA VISUAL ARTIST FELLOWSHIP 
APPLICATION NOW OPEN

APPLY AT CFEVA.SLIDEROOM.COM 
cfeva.org/visual-artist-fellowship

SCAN TO APPLY

Visual Artist Fellow 
Yikui (Coy) Gu, 
photographed by 
Sammy Rivera.

Phillip Adams, page 19
Ziui Chen, page 15
Santiago Galeas, page 37
Yikui (Coy) Gu, page 41
Theodore A. Harris, page 39
Mary Henderson, page 19
Nari Kim, page 41

Chelsey Luster, page 18
Kirk Maynard, page 15
Chau Nguyen, page 41
Heather Raquel Phillips,  
   page 41
John Schlesinger, page 21
Keith Sharp, page 17

Anthony Smith, Jr., page 53
Jeffrey Stockbridge,  
   page 43
Daniel Traub, page 21
Alana Walters, page 41
Julie Zahn, page 27
Natasha Zeta, page 43



CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   9

CELEBRATING 25 YEARS OF  
OPEN STUDIOS! 
The Center for Emerging Visual 
Artists proudly presents the 
25th annual Philadelphia Open 
Studio Tours (POST). POST was 
founded in 1999 by artist Karen 
Brown with 13 participating 

artists. The event grew exponentially, overseen by a visionary group 
of dedicated volunteers. In 2005, Ed Bronstein and the volunteers 
approached The Center for Emerging Visual Artists (CFEVA) to take 
on the management and production of POST as a program to ensure 
its lasting impact on artists in Philadelphia. 

Now, a core program of CFEVA's mission and artist services POST 
thrives as a city-wide event, presenting over 150 artists each year to 
thousands of visitors who attend free of charge. POST illuminates 
the connections offered through the practice and experience of arts 
within day-to-day life. Witnessing art in the making allows each visitor 
to learn how creative endeavors contribute to the cultural fabric 
of our complex city. Visiting artists at work in their studios fosters 
a community that values artists as neighbors and engines of our 
creative economy. It breeds understanding and participation in the 
local cultural community.

Matthew Borgen, 
photographed by 

Sammy Rivera.

CELEBRATE WITH CFEVA!
POST Kickoff Party +  
25th Birthday Celebration 
Tuesday, October 1st, 2024 
5–7pm at CFEVA
237 South 18th Street, #3A,  
Philadelphia PA 19103 
RSVP at cfeva.org/philaopenstudios

Kick off the anniversary celebration with a POST 
Party! Raise a glass and toast to 25 years of POST 
with birthday cake and goody bags!

8   ■   @PHILACFEVA



CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   11

THANK YOU TO OUR 2024 SPONSORS

THANK YOU TO OUR 2024 PARTNERS

Philadelphia Open Studio Tours Directory 2024

10   ■   @PHILACFEVA



CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   13

POST 2024  
FEATURED EVENTS & EXHIBITIONS
For a full list of events during open studios, please visit our website  
CFEVA.org/philaopenstudios.

OPENING RECEPTION: SEPTEMBER 26, 5–7pm
Felicity R. “Bebe” Benoliel Gallery: Ziui Chen:  
Asian Girls Are Everywhere! 
CFEVA, 237 S 18th St., Suite 3A, Philadelphia PA 19103
On View: September 27–October 18
Gallery Hours: Tues–Fri, 12–6pm (Meet the artist Fridays 3–6pm)
Visit during POST, West of Broad: October 19 + 20, 12–6pm

OPENING RECEPTION: SEPTEMBER 26, 5–7pm 
CFEVA’s Side Gallery: Kirk Maynard, Introspections: 
Societal Margins and Dreams of Diaspora
CFEVA, 237 S 18th St., Suite 3A, Philadelphia PA 19103
On View: September 27–October 18
Gallery Hours: Tuesday–Friday, 12–6pm
Visit during POST, West of Broad: October 19 + 20, 12–6pm 

VISIT DURING POST EAST OF BROAD:  
OCTOBER 26 + 27, 12–6pm
CFEVA Visual Artist Fellows & Finalists Open Studios  
at Cherry Street Pier
121 Christopher Columbus Blvd., Philadelphia PA 19106
Featured Artists: Yikui (Coy) Gu, Nari Kim, Chau Nguyen, 
Heather Raquel Phillips, Alana Walters, Natasha Zeta

ON VIEW SEPTEMBER 27 TO OCTOBER 31, 2024
CFEVA Exhibition at Blick: Santiago Galeas
Blick Art Materials, 1330 Chestnut St., Lower Level, 
Philadelphia PA 19107
Visit during POST East of Broad, October 26 + 27, 12–6pm

VISIT DURING POST EAST OF BROAD:
OCTOBER 26 + 27, 12–6pm
CFEVA Exhibition at 1816 HOUSE Gallery:  
Anthony Smith, Jr. 
1816 Frankford Ave., Philadelphia PA 19125 

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 27, 5–7pm
POST Closing Party at Box Spring Gallery
Crane Arts, 1400 N American St., 100C,  
Philadelphia, PA 19122
For more info: BoxSpringGallery.com

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 1, 5–7pm
POST Kickoff Party + 25th Birthday Celebration
CFEVA, 237 S 18th St., Suite 3A, Philadelphia PA 19103
Kick off the anniversary celebration with a POST Party! 
Raise a glass and toast to 25 years of POST with birthday 
cake and goody bags! 
RSVP at CFEVA.org/philaopenstudios

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 10, 6–9pm 
Feel the Love Happy Hour at The Trestle Inn
339 N 11th St., Philadelphia PA 19107
RSVP at FeelTheLovePhilly.com
20% of proceeds go to CFEVA!

ON VIEW THROUGH OCTOBER 2024 
CFEVA Exhibition at The Sonesta Philadelphia Rittenhouse 
Square: Keith Sharp and Kate the Earthling
Public exhibition in the lobby of the hotel.
1800 Market St., Philadelphia PA 19103 

12   ■   @PHILACFEVA

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 19 AT 4pm
Frankensteinway v3.2 @The House of Schlesinger  
John Schlesinger and Taji Ra’oof Nahl Activation 
Performance 
419 Hamilton St., Philadelphia, PA 19104
Visit during POST, West of Broad: October 19 + 20, 12–6pm

ON VIEW THROUGH FEBRUARY 2025
Artbox @ Lincoln Square: Kate the Earthling, karesansui 
Public exhibition on view from street level 
Lincoln Square Apartments, 1000 S Broad St.,  
Philadelphia PA 19146
For more info: CFEVA.org/off-site-exhibitions



Center  City  West,  Point  Breeze,  Fit ler  Square,  
West Philadelphia,  Mantua + Powelton, Brewerytown + Fairmount

OCTOBER 19 + 20

WEST OF BROAD

CENTER CIT Y 
WEST

BREWERY TOWN

FAIRMOUNT

UNIVERSIT Y CIT Y

WEST 
PHIL ADELPHIA

POINT BREEZE

FITLER  
SQUARE 1

11

2

8

9

POWELTON VILL AGE/
MANTUA

6

 10

19
20

21
23

24

22

25

27

26

CENTER CITY WEST  

THE CENTER FOR  
EMERGING VISUAL  
ARTISTS (CFEVA)  
237 S 18th St., 19103, #3A
cfeva.org 
@philacfeva 
Serving the region's visual 
artists since 1983 

ZIUI CHEN 
CFEVA 
ziuichen.com 
@ziuichen  
Painting + new media 
technology 

KIRK MAYNARD 
CFEVA 
@kirkmaynardart 
Oil pastels 

1904 WALNUT ST., 19103
Parish House of the Church 
of the Holy Trinity  

VIOLET ALEXANDRE 
1904 Walnut St. 
experienceempathy.org 
@lvdreamer  
Acrylic on canvas 
 

NANCY GORDON 
1904 Walnut St.  
nancygordonart.com 
Painting 
 

 

DAVID HORWITZ 
1904 Walnut St. 
davidhorwitzart.com  
@david_horwitz_art  
Painting

PHOTOLOUNGE  
130 S 17th St., 19103 
myphotolounge.com 
@myphotolounge 
Photography + photo lab 

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   15

Philadelphia Open Studio Tours Directory 2024

1

2

WEST

3

3

4

5

7

1213

14

15

16

17
WEST 

PHIL ADELPHIA

Chestnut St

18

WEST OF BROAD sponsored by

CFEVA’s Visual Artist  
Fellows, Finalists + Alumni

WEST OF BROAD 
Artist's Studios, Art Spaces
EAST OF BROAD 
Artist's Studios, Art Spaces

DIRECTORY KEY

WEST OF BROAD 
Community Partners
EAST OF BROAD 
Community Partners 
Galleries, Businesses,  
Exhibitions + Organizations

Visit cfeva.org/philaopenstudios 
for the wayfinding interactive 
map to help guide your tours.

Note: Some locations share an address 
with artists and do not host an open 
studio. Please verify online or in print 
before visiting a space.



7

E AST FALLS

MANAYUNK GERMANTOWN

MT. AIRY

CHESTNUT HILL

ROXBOROUGH

35

39

37

44

42

38

41

43

29

48
49

51

50

33

East  Fal ls ,  Manayunk +  Roxborough,  
Chestnut  Hi l l ,  Mt.  Airy,  Germantown

OCTOBER 19 + 20

WEST OF BROAD

28

31

CFEVA PRESENTS: Art 
Exhibition at the Sonesta 
Philadelphia Downtown 
Rittenhouse Square 
1800 Market St., 19103 
Kate the Earthling + Keith Sharp 
cfeva.org 
@philacfeva 
Public art installation  
in the hotel lobby 

BRODSKY CENTER AT PAFA  
128 N Broad St., 19102 
brodskycenter.com 
@brodskycenteratpafa 
Editions in print +  
handmade paper 

PADMINI MONGIA 
271 S 15th St., 19102, #1802 
mongiahere.wordpress.com 
Acrylic + ink 

CFEVA PRESENTS:  
ArtBox @ Lincoln Square 
1000 S Broad St., 19146 
Kate the Earthling, karesansui
@k8theearthling  
@philacfeva 
Public art installation 

HUGO DE LA O 
1140 S Sydenham St., 19146 
delaoarts.com  
@hdelao 
Painting 

POINT BREEZE 

TRACEY JENKINS 
1924 Morris St., 19145 
traceyjenkinsgallery.com 
@traceyjenkins.art 
Painting 
 

STUDIOS @ 2202 ALTER ST., 
19146 
 

KRISTA DEDRICK-LAI 
Studios @ 2202 Alter St., 
3rd floor 
kristadedricklai.com 
@krista_dedrick_lai  
Painting 

BRIAN JEROME 
Studios @ 2202 Alter St. 
brianjerome.Com 
@brianjerome_ 
Painting 

REBECCA LEDBETTER 
Studios @ 2202 Alter St., #1B 
rebeccaledbetter.com  
@rebecca.ledbetter.art  
Oil painting  
 

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   17

WEST OF BROAD sponsored by WEST

6
9

10

8

30

47

52

46

53

32

34

36

40

45

4

5



14

BIANCA LOTT 
Studios @ 2202 Alter St., #4E 
biancamelanie.com 
@biancamelanielott 
Painting 

JOHN LUCA 
Studios @ 2202 Alter St., #2F 
johnluca.art 
@johnluca_art 
Oil painting 

CHELSEY LUSTER 
Studios @ 2202 Alter St., 
3rd floor 
chelseyluster.com 
@chelseylusterart  
Painting 

KELLY MCGOVERN 
Studios @ 2202 Alter St., 
2nd floor 
kelly-mcgovern.com 
@kem667  
Collage 

TED MOSHER 
Studios @ 2202 Alter St., 
#211 
@tedmosherart 
Oil painting + etching

ANTONIO SCOTT NICHOLS 
Studios @ 2202 Alter St. 
antonioscottnichols.com 
@antonioscottnichols 
Oil painting 
 

DEJEONGE REESE 
Studios @ 2202 Alter St., 
3rd floor 
dejeonge.com 
@dejeonge 
Fiber Art 

FITLER SQUARE 

2503 NAUDAIN ST., 19146 
 

ED BRONSTEIN 
2503 Naudain St. 
edbronstein.com 
Painting 

RACHEL DERSTINE 
2503 Naudain St. 
rachelderstinedesigns.com 
@derstinedesigns 
Fiber Art 
 

BHAVISHA PATEL 
2503 Naudain St. 
artandtheagelessgardens.com 
@ageless_gardens 
Oil painting + watercolors 

18   ■   @PHILACFEVA CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   19

WEST PHILADELPHIA 

PLAZA ARTIST MATERIALS 
AND FRAMING  
3200 Chestnut St., 19104 
plazaart.com 
@plaza_art 
Artist supplies + framing 

UPENN, WEITZMAN 
SCHOOL OF DESIGN  
MFA PROGRAM  
Franklin Building,  
3451 Walnut St., 19104 
design.upenn.edu/fine-arts 
Multi-media + Design 
program 

THE ARTS LEAGUE  
4226 Spruce St., 19104 
artsleaguephl.org  
@artsleaguephl  
Community Art Center 

THE SOAPBOX:  
Community Print Shop  
& Zine Library 
4700 Kingsessing Ave., 19143 
phillysoapbox.org  
@phillysoapbox  
Letterpress studio 

THOMAS REING 
5316 Walton Ave., 19143 
Oil on canvas 
 

TREMAIN SMITH 
520 S 59th St., 19143 
tremainsmith.com 
@tremainsmith  
Mixed Media 

PAINTED BRIDE ART CENTER 
5212 Market St., 19139 
paintedbride.org 
@paintedbrideartcenter 
Poetry + Performance 

MANTUA + POWELTON 
 
GREEN LINE WORKSPACE, 
4218 Lancaster Ave., 19104 

PHILLIP ADAMS 
Green Line Workspace, #8 
phillipadams.com 
@phillip_adams  
Drawing 

MARY HENDERSON 
Green Line Workspace, #8 
maryhenderson.net 
@maryhendersonart 
Oil painting 

COLLEEN MCCUBBIN 
STEPANIC 
Green Line Workspace, #3 
colleenmccubbinstepanic.com
Painting 

Philadelphia Open Studio Tours Directory 2024 WEST OF BROAD sponsored by WEST

11 19

13

12

18

15

16

17



PENN MEDICINE
I S  A  P R O U D  S P O N S O R  O F  

THE PHILADELPHIA 
OPEN STUDIO TOURS

C O N G R AT U L AT I O N S  TO  T H E  

C E N T E R  F O R  E M E R G I N G  V I S UA L  A R T I S T S 

 O N  2 5  Y E A R S  O F  TO U R S ! 

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   21

CAROLINE SANTA 
Green Line Workspace 
carolinesanta.com 
Watercolor +  
handmade paper 
 

DOUGLAS WITMER 
Green Line Workspace 
douglaswitmer.com 
@dgelless 
Acrylic on canvas  
+ acrylic on paper 

SEAN STAROWITZ 
4111 Lancaster Ave., 19104  
#302  
sean-starowitz.com 
@starowitzprojects 
Sculpture + Drawing 

MISTY SOL 
4050 Haverford Ave., 19104  
#207  
mistysol.com 
@mamamistysol 
Painting 

3419 HAMILTON ST., 19104 
 

TAJI RA'OOF NAHL 
3419 Hamilton St. 
araoof.com 
Mixed Media 

JOHN SCHLESINGER 
3419 Hamilton St. 
johnschlesinger.net 
@johnschlesinger 
Installation + photography 
 

DEVINDER SINGH SOIN 
319 N 34th St., 19104 
@devsoinart 
Oil painting 

BREWERYTOWN +  
FAIRMOUNT   

CAROL MORAN 
3222 W Oxford St., 19121 

BOB CALLAHAN 
813 N Ringgold St., 19130 
bcallahanart.com 
Acrylic painting 

DANIEL TRAUB 
2005 Cambridge St., 19130 
1st floor
danieltraub.net 
@daniel_traub 
Photography  
 

WEST OF BROAD sponsored by WEST

20

21

22

23

24

25

26



241165_CFEVA-Philadelphia-Open-Studio-Tours_Ad.indd   1 6/20/2024   11:39:12 AM

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   23

1417 MELON ST., 19130 
 

DEANNA MCLAUGHLIN 
1417 Melon St. 
deannamclaughlin.com 
@cartrageous 
Mixed media 
 

THOMAS MILES 
1417 Melon St. 
milesstudios.info 
Sculpture 

EAST FALLS 

SCOTTS MILLS STUDIOS 
3510 Scotts Ln., 19129 
 

ANDREA E. BEIZER 
Scotts Mills Studios 
andreabeizer.com 
@andreabeizer  
Drawing 

LYN GODLEY 
Scotts Mills Studios,  
BLDG 32, #102/103  
lyngodley.com 
@lyngodley 
Painting + dynamic light 

PHILIP HART 
Scotts Mills Studios,  
BLDG 32, #115 
philiph.art 
@philipchart 
Mobiles 

DEBBIE MOORE 
Scotts Mills Studios  
Painting

STEVE WALTER 
Scotts Mills Studios 
mlphotographer3.wixsite.com 
Film 

JOHN HOWELL WHITE 
Scotts Mills Studios, #218 
johnhowellwhite.com 
@jhowellwhite 
Oil painting 
 

LEIGH ZERBE 
Scotts Mills Studios, #222 
Photography 

MICHAEL ZERBE 
Scotts Mills Studios 
mzerbe.com  
Ceramics

CHIMAERA GALLERY  
3502 Scotts Ln., 19129 
Sherman Mills, #2113 
chimaeragallery.com 
@chimaeragallery  
Art at the intersection of 
biology + technology 

WEST OF BROAD sponsored by WEST

28

27

29



24   ■   @PHILACFEVA

* Minimum purchase of $59 (before tax) required to redeem coupon. Must be applied to a future purchase. 
One coupon per customer. To redeem coupon offer in-store, customer must sign up for Savings Card prior to 
purchase. To redeem coupon offer online at plazaart.com, customer must create a plazaart.com account with 
a user name and password. Other exceptions may apply. See store for details.

EXPIRES TUESDAY, DECEMBER 31, 2024

$15 off when you spend  
$59 or more  
in-store or online*

SAVE IN-STORE & ONLINE
Sign up for a savings card in-store or create an account on plazaart.com!

*CASHIER: INPUT SKU 810021 AS LINE ITEM ON TRANSACTION*

USE CODE POST2415
when you shop online at plazaart.com

Visit During Open Studio Tours West!

3200 Chestnut Street • Philadelphia, PA 19104 
215-823-6893 • philadelphiastore@plazaart.com

Plaza Artist Materials & Picture Framing

plazaart.com • #createwithplazaart

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   25

JEFF FEENY 
Chimaera Gallery 
jeffreyfeeny.com 
@feenyfineart 
Mixed Media 

MANAYUNK +  
ROXBOROUGH

THE MILL STUDIOS, 123 
Leverington Ave., 19127 

LAUREN ACTON 
The Mill Studios, #M5 
laurenacton.com 
@akcmrbfy 
Oil painting 

ELIZA AUTH 
The Mill Studios, #302 
elizaauth.com 
Oil painting 

ELAINE LISLE 
The Mill Studios, #F1 
elainelisle.com 
@elainelisle 
Oil painting 

KC MILLER 
The Mill Studios, #M11 
kcmillerfineart.net 
@kcmiller.art 
Painting 

GROSS MCCLEAF GALLERY  
The Mill Studios 
grossmccleaf.com 
@grossmccleaf  
Painting 

LISA DOMENIC 
128 Leverington Ave., 19127 
The Mill 2 Studios, #203 
canvasandpapers.com 
@canvasandpapers 
Painting 

MANAYUNK ROXBOROUGH 
ART CENTER  
419 Green Ln., 19128 
mrartcenter.org  
Multi-media 

MARILYN STUBBLEBINE 
755 Cinnaminson St., 19128 
then.a.n.d.now 
@then.a.n.d.now 
Painting 
 

WEST OF BROAD sponsored by WEST

31

33

June 29–January 5, 2025 
The first exhibition exploring the legacies of  
Gilded Age sculptors who created our Nation’s most 
recognizable monuments. 

Monuments and Myths: The America of Sculptors Augustus Saint-Gaudens and 
Daniel Chester French is co-organized by the American Federation of Arts, 
Chesterwood, a site of the National Trust for Historic Preservation, and 
the Saint-Gaudens Memorial in partnership with Saint-Gaudens National 
Historic Park. Major support for the accompanying publication has been 
provided by the Wyeth Foundation for American Art. Support for the 
exhibtion and the publication has been provided by the Gladys Krieble 
Delmas Foundation.

The Michener Art Museum presentation of Monuments and Myths: The America  
of Sculptors Augustus Saint-Gaudens and Daniel Chester French has been 
generously supported by the Bucks County Tourism Grant Program, Worth 
& Company, Inc., Dolfinger-McMahon Foundation, and the Michener Art 
Museum’s 35th Anniversary Initiative.
Daniel Chester French (1850–1931), Abraham Lincoln, model, 1909–12, cast 1912. Bronze,  
H. 37½ inches. Chesterwood, Stockbridge, MA. Gift of Daniel Chester French Foundation, 
NT 69.38.251. Courtesy American Federation of Arts. Photo by Bruce Schwarz.

MONUMENTS AND MYTHS
The America of Sculptors Augustus Saint-Gaudens and Daniel Chester French

michenerartmuseum.org
138 S Pine St, Doylestown, PA 18901  |  215.340.9800  |  HOURS:  Wed–Sun 10-5

32

30



26   ■   @PHILACFEVA CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   27

CHESTNUT HILL 

GRAVERS LANE GALLERY  
8405 Germantown Ave., 19118 
graverslanegallery.com 
Ceramics 

MARY MURPHY 
13 Station Ln., 19118 
marymurphystudio.com 
@mary.murphy52 
Painting 

ARTIST & CRAFTSMAN 
SUPPLY (Chestnut Hill)  
7926 Germantown Ave., 19118 
artistcraftsman.com 
@artistcraftsman_chestnut  
Artist supplies 
 

HELENE HALSTUCH 
9 E Moreland Ave., 19118 
helenehalstuch.com 
Oil painting 

MT. AIRY 

MATTHEW BORGEN 
24 McPherson St., 19119 
matthewborgen.com 
@matthewborgen_artist 
Drawing 

LAURA KADERABEK 
EYRING 
433 E Durham St., 19119 
lauraeyring.com 
Oil painting 

OUTLAW ARTS  
20 E Mt. Airy Ave., 19119 
outlaw-arts.com  
@outlaw.arts  
Handbuilt + wheel thrown 
pottery + sculpture 

KATHY ROBINSON 
7009 Boyer St., 19119 
kathrynrobinsonart.com 
@drawntothewax 
Painting 

JULIE ZAHN 
215 E Gorgas Ln., 19119 
juliezahn.net 
@juliezahnart 
Mixed media 

MARGUERITA HAGAN 
7017 Lincoln Dr., 19119 
margueritahagan.com 
@marguerita  
Ceramics 
 

WEST OF BROAD sponsored by WEST

Where art meets science.

3502 Scott’s Lane #2113
Philadelphia, PA 19129
(in the Sherman Mills)

chimaeragallery.com
hello@chimaeragallery.com

(215) 327-4087

Immerse yourself in a space where the 
boundaries of imagination and reality blur, 

and each exhibition tells a story of discovery. 

37

38

41

39

42

40

35

36

34

43



28   ■   @PHILACFEVA CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   29

GERMANTOWN 

HERMAN ST. STUDIOS  
20 E Herman St., 19144   
hermanststudios.com 
Diverse artists group 
 

ANDREW CHRISTMAN 
Herman St. Studios, #207 
andrewchristmanart.com 
@acjcscac 
Painting + collage  
+ assemblage printmaking 
 

CAROL COLE 
Herman St. Studios 
carolcole.com 
@carolcolesculpture 
Mixed media 

SEHER ERDOGAN 
Herman St. Studios, #B2A 
sehererdogan.com 
@seher.erdogan.studio 
Mixed media 

H. RILEY FARGIONE 
Herman St. Studios, #B2 
rileyfargione.com 
@studio.1.1.1 
Mixed media 

SARAH GUTWIRTH 
Herman St. Studios 
sarahgutwirth.com 
Painting 

GAIL LLOYD 
Herman St. Studios, 
#9B/10B 
@gail_lloyd_art 
Ceramics 
 

MERRILL MASON 
Herman St. Studios 
merrillmason.com 
@merrillmasontakesphotographs 
Mixed media 

WENDY OSTERWEIL 
Herman St. Studios 
wendyosterweil.com 
@wosterweil 
Printmaking + Fiber Arts 

ROBIN TEDESCO 
Herman St. Studios, #211 
robintedesco.com 
@rc_tedesco 
Oil painting 

ALISON WHITEHILL 
Herman St. Studios, #204 
whitehill.gallery 
@a.whitehill 
Illustration 
 

WEST OF BROAD sponsored by WEST

A R T I S T  S T U D I O S  |  W O R K S H O P  S P A C E SA R T I S T  S T U D I O S  |  W O R K S H O P  S P A C E S

F I N D  Y O U R  C R E A T I V E  I N S P I R A T I O N  H E R E  A T  O U R
C O M M U N I T Y  O F  A R T I S T S  A N D  E N T R E P R E N E U R S  I N  

T H E  H E A R T  O F  E A S T  F A L L S ,  P H I L A D E L P H I A .

2 1 5 - 9 9 1 - 7 6 0 12 1 5 - 9 9 1 - 7 6 0 1             W W W . S H E R M A N M I L L S . C O MW W W . S H E R M A N M I L L S . C O M

Contact us to schedule your tour!

44



30   ■   @PHILACFEVA



32   ■   @PHILACFEVA CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   33

CITY ARTS SALON  
5838 Germantown Ave., 
19144 
Enter on W Rittenhouse St. 
cityartssalon.com 
@cityartssalon 
Art Gallery 

LEGACY ATELIER  
5535 Lena St., 19144 
legacyatelier.com 
@legacyatelier 
Bronze casting 

GINA MICHAELS 
Legacy Atelier 
ginamichaels.com 
@ginamichaels20 
Sculpture 

MARGERY CEDANO 
90 E Church Ln., #1A, 19144 
iamartifact.com 
@iamartifact 
Ceramics 

REPHAEL EPSTEIN 
45 E Church Ln., 19144 
3rd floor front
@rephael_epstein 
Paper making + poetry 

FIREHOUSE ARTS  
GERMANTOWN  
5231 Germantown Ave., 
19144 
firehouseartsgermantown.com  
@firehouseartsgermantown  
Painters + photographers + 
fiber art + mixed media 
 

THEA ABU EL-HAJ 
Firehouse Arts, #104 
theaabuelhaj.com 
Oil painting + oil pastel 
 

LARA CANTU-HERTZLER 
Firehouse Arts, #203 
laracantuh.com 
@cantuhertzler 
Oil painting 
 

JENNIFER CRONEY  
CHERNAK 
Firehouse Arts, #206 
jcchernak.com 
Acrylic painting 

MIKEL ELAM 
Firehouse Arts 
mikel-elam.format.com 
Flashe Paint + Acrylic +  
Paint Markers + Collage 
 

WEST OF BROAD sponsored by WEST

Center

Violet Alexandre
Empathic Art Commissions

Balance Calm

Expressing your energetic hopes, intensions & needs on canvas

Visit me October 19th & 20th for POST 2024

1904 Walnut Street

@ The Parish House of the Church of the Holy Trinity

experienceempathy.org

47

48

49

46

45



CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   35

 

ABBEY STACE 
Firehouse Arts, #B05 
abbeystace.com 
@atstaceink 
Oil painting 

274 E BRINGHURST ST., 19144

JULIA MARSH 
274 E Bringhurst St. 
sitecite.com 
@headwitch6000 
Works on paper 

NIKO WALCZUK 
274 E Bringhurst St. 
@mountain_luvr  
Ceramics 

GREENE STREET  
ARTIST COOP  
5225 Greene St., 19144 
greenestreetartists.org 
Artist-owned + operated  
live/work building 
 

IFE NII OWOO 
5225 Greene St., 19144 
Greene Street Artist Coop, #3 
ifestudio3.com 
@ifestudio13  
Mixed Media Collage Painting  

EDNA SANTIAGO 
Greene Street Artist Coop, #10 
ednasantiago.com 
@ednasantiagoartist 
Linocut Printmaking 

STENTON GUILD ARTS 
BUILDING
4732 Stenton Ave., 19144

ROBYN MILLER 
Stenton Guild Arts Bldg., #302 
robynsuemiller.com 
@robyn_sue_miller_mosaics  
Ceramic mosaics  

JOSEPHINE G. VIVIANI 
Stenton Guild Arts Bldg. 
josephinegviviani.com 
@josephinegviviani 
Acrylic painting 

BARBARA ZANELLI 
Stenton Guild Arts Bldg. 
barbarazanelli.com 
@barbara.zanelli 
Painting + drawing 
 

PETER HANDLER 
4720 Stenton Ave., 19144 
handlerstudio.com 
@handlerstudio 
Furniture + photography 

WEST OF BROAD sponsored by WESTshop.
art.

Image: Emily Whynott MFA ’23, Feast, ceramic food objects, dimensions variableImage: Emily Whynott MFA ’23, Feast, ceramic food objects, dimensions variable
moore.edu/theartshop

53

52

51

50



2

SOUTH 
PHIL ADELPHIA

CENTER 
CIT Y E AST

PENNSPORT

BELL A VISTA
QUEEN VILL AGE

SOCIET Y HILL

1

5

4

3

6

9

8

10

7

12

14

13

16

OLD CIT Y

21

OCTOBER 26 + 27

Center  City  East  +  Midtown Vi l lage,  Hawthorne,  
Passyunk Square +  East  Passyunk,  Queen Vi l lage,  Old City

EAST OF BROAD CENTER CITY EAST + 
MIDTOWN VILLAGE 

BLICK ART MATERIALS  
1330 Chestnut St., 19107 
Lower Level
dickblick.com 
@blick_philadelphia 
Art supplies + more 
 

SANTIAGO GALEAS 
CFEVA Exhibition at Blick 
Art Materials 
@santiagogaleas 
Painting  

GRAVERS LANE GALLERY 
@ 1213 Walnut
1213 Walnut St., 19107 
graverslanegallery.com 
@graverslanegallery 
Fiber art 

MASON STITCH ART 
COLLECTIVE  
At the Masonic Library and 
Museum of Pennsylvania 
1 N Broad St., 19107 
artxstitch.com 
@msacxembroidery 
Textile arts + embroidery 

WENDEE YUDIS 
723 Chestnut St., 19106
James Oliver Gallery,  
2nd floor, #1 
wendeeyudis.com 
@wendeeyudisartchick 
Silkscreen 

PHOEBE MURER 
720 Pine St., 19106 
phoebe-murer.squarespace.com 
@phoebemurer 
Painting 

MATTHEW RAGHUNAUTH 
1329 Lombard St., 19147  
#209
raghunauth.myportfolio.com 
@rag.knot 
Painting 

HAWTHORNE, 
PASSYUNK SQUARE + 
EAST PASSYUNK 

1241 CARPENTER ST., 19147 
 

MARIA LINDENFELDAR 
1241 Carpenter Street  
Studios, #113 
marialindenfeldar.com 
@marialindenfeldar 
Painting 
 

PROJECT JOY STUDIO  
1241 Carpenter Street  
Studios, #B12 
projectjoystudio.com 
@projectjoystudio 
Mixed media 

Philadelphia Open Studio Tours Directory 2024

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   37

EAST

1

3 6

7

4

5

11

15

18
2019

17

2



KENSINGTON

C ALLOWHILL

NORTHERN LIBERTIES

FISHTOWN

SOUTH 
KENSINGTON

NORTH BROAD

26

27 29
30

31

32

35

33

37
36

22

23
24

25

OCTOBER 26 + 27

Callowhill,  Spring Garden + Poplar, Northern Liberties, South Kensington,  
Fishtown, North Philadelphia, Kensington, Frankford + Harrowgate

EAST OF BROAD

HARROWGATE

38

3940

34

28

HAYATO MATSUSHITA 
BOK, #317 
hayatomatsushita.com 
@hayatomatsushita 
Sculpture 
 

QUEEN VILLAGE  

BROOKE LANIER 
820 S 4th St., 19147 
brookelanier.com 
@brookelanierfineart  
Painting 

3RD STREET GALLERY  
610 S 3rd St., 19147 
3rdstreetgallery.com 
@3rdstreetgallery 
Members' art represents  
a wide variety of media  
and styles

NO. 5 BUTCHIE ALLEY  
Behind 1175 S 13th St.,  
on Butchie Alley, 19147 
terrisaulin.com 
@no_5_butchie_alley  
Mixed Media 

SIMONE SPICER 
1230 S Broad St., 19146 
simonespicer.com 
@Simspicer 
Sculpture 

KATE KERN MUNDIE 
1420 S 12th St., 19147 
katekernmundie.com 
@mundieart 
Oil painting 

MILK JAWN  
1439 E Passyunk Ave., 19147 
milkjawn.com 
@milkjawn 
CFEVA Alumni owned  
ice cream shop! 

CORY NEALE 
818 Mountain St., 19148 
coryneale.com 
@corynealevision  
Watercolor 

BOK, 1901 S 9TH ST., 19148 

THEODORE A. HARRIS 
BOK, #219D 
theodoreharris.weebly.com 
@theodore_a_harris 
Mixed media + collage 

8

9 12

14

10

13

11

15

EAST

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   39

EAST OF BROAD



FAMILY-OWNED AND SERVING ARTISTS SINCE 1911

Proud to support

Shop our Philadelphia Store!
1330 Chestnut Street Lower Level  

(215) 545-3214

POST 2024

CONNECT WITH US ONLINE!

2274 PhillyOpenStudiosTour PRINTAD 2024.indd   1 6/24/24   9:20 AM

18

17

STITCH AND DESTROY  
523 S 4th St., 19147 
stitchanddestroy.com 
@stitchanddestroyclothing 
Fiber Art 
 

OLD CITY 

ARTIST & CRAFTSMAN 
SUPPLY (Old City)  
307 Market St., 19106 
artistcraftsman.com 
@artistcraftsman_philly  
Artist supplies 

PARADIGM GALLERY  
+ STUDIO  
12 N 3rd St., 19106 
paradigmgallery.com 
@paradigmgs 
Shawn Theodore  
photography exhibition 

ALISON MUSTOKOFF 
32 N 3rd St., 19106 
alisonmustokoff.com 
@alisonmustokoff_art  

MUSE GALLERY  
52 N 2nd St., 19106 
musegalleryphiladelphia.com 
@musegalleryphila 
Fiber Art 

CHERRY STREET PIER 
121 N Christopher Columbus 
Blvd., 19106 

DUWENAVUE SANTÉ 
JOHNSON 
GrioxArts at  
Cherry Street Pier 
artxstitch.com 
@sante_artxstitch.art 
Mixed media 

YIKUI (COY) GU 
Cherry Street Pier 
yikuigu.com 
@yikuigu 
Mixed media paintings 

NARI KIM 
Cherry Street Pier 
@narik1127 
Ceramics 

CHAU NGUYEN 
Cherry Street Pier 
chauspace.com 
@chauspace 
Sculpture 

HEATHER RAQUEL 
PHILLIPS 
Cherry Street Pier 
heatheraquelphilllips.com 
@heatheraquel 
Videography 

ALANA WALTERS 
Cherry Street Pier 
@awal.neba 
Printmaking 

EAST

16

19

21

20

EAST OF BROAD

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   41



We are proud 
to support The 
Center For 
Emerging Visual 
Artists.

42   ■   @PHILACFEVA CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   43

NATASHA ZETA 
Cherry Street Pier 
pointofentry.net 
@natashazeta 
Oil painting 
 

CALLOWHILL, SPRING 
GARDEN + POPLAR 

JEFFREY STOCKBRIDGE 
319 N 11th St., 19107  
4th Floor
stockbridgefineartprint.com 
@stockbridgefineartprint  
Photography 
 
915 SPRING GARDEN ST., 
19123 
 

KATHLEEN CATANESE 
915 Spring Garden Studios 
#303 
@catanese4art 
Painting  

JILL CUCCI 
915 Spring Garden Studios 
#216 
jillcucci.com 
@jillcucci 
Mixed Media Painter 

FLEISHER/OLLMAN 
GALLERY  
915 Spring Garden Studios 
#215 
fleisherollman.com 
@fleisherollman 
Fine Art 

KELLY LAWLER 
915 Spring Garden Studios 
#213 
kellylawlerart.com 
@kellylawler555 
Paiting + sculpture 
 

ANH LY 
915 Spring Garden Studios 
lyandlines.com 
@lyandlines 
Mixed Media 

REBECCA SIMON MILLER 
915 Spring Garden Studios 
#214 
rebeccasimonmiller.com 
@rebeccasimonmiller 
Acrylic + oil painting 
 

CHRISTINE PETTY 
915 Spring Garden Studios 
#311 
christinepetty.com 
@christinepettyart 
Printmaking + mixed media 
 

EAST OF BROAD EAST

22

23



NEW A&C REWARDS PROGRAM!

Please see store for complete A&C Rewards Program details.

WWW.ARTISTCRAFTSMAN.COM

2 PHILADELPHIA
LOCATIONS

CHESTNUT HILL
7926A Germantown Ave

(215) 248-1531
pchpa@artistcraftsman.com

/ArtistCraftsman_Chestnut

OLD CITY
307 Market St

(267) 861-6008
phipa@artistcraftsman.com

/ArtistCraftsman_Philly

ART & CRAFT SUPPLIES
FOR KIDS, STUDENTS, & PROFESSIONALS

JOIN A&C REWARDS TO SAVE 
ON FUTURE IN-STORE PURCHASES.

IT’S FREE & EASY TO SIGN UP, VISIT US TODAY!

44   ■   @PHILACFEVA

Jah Beverly
Bernadette Cannon-Buote
Ash Fritzsche
Olive Hayes
Amir Khadar
David Karasow

Congratulations
to this years
scholarship
winners!

100 West Oxford St., Philadelphia, PA 19122

Rebeca Martell
Paige L Morris
Victor Sgro
Holly Simple
Tamara Tarvin
Michael Vandergrift

Come visit these phenomenal artists at

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   45

DEBBIE “SILVER PIXIE” RICH 
915 Spring Garden Studios 
#208 
silverpixiepainting.com 
@silverpixiepainting  
Painting 

JOHN J. SCHLESINGER 
915 Spring Garden Studios 
#303 
jjschlesingerfineart.com 
@johnschlesinger 
Watercolor 

SCOT J. WITTMAN 
Triple Bottom Brewing  
915 Spring Garden St.
mapographer.com 
@twinhemisphere 
Photography 

NORTHERN LIBERTIES 

SAMANTHA SIMPSON 
612 N American St., 19123 
samanthasimpson.com 
@the_drawist 
Paintings + virtual reality 

TERESA CHANG 
931 N Leithgow St., 19123 
teresachang.com 
@teresachangceramics  
Ceramics 

1117 N HANCOCK ST., 19123 

JORGE CALIGIURI 
1117 N Hancock St. 
jorgecaligiuriart.com 
@jorgecaligiuriart 
Fresco + encaustic 

CHRIS CURCHIN 
1117 N Hancock St. 
inliquid.org/artist/curchin-chris 
@chris_curchin 
Painting 

SOUTH KENSINGTON 

CRANE ARTS  
1400 N American St., 19122 
cranearts.com 
@cranearts 
Artist work studios +  
gallery spaces 

BOX SPRING GALLERY  
Crane Arts, #100C 
boxspringgallery.com
@boxspringgallery 
Celebrating where  
art + design meet

EAST OF BROAD EAST

24

25

26

27



46   ■   @PHILACFEVA

structureandform.art

websites | catalog design | video content
writing | exhibition prep | applications
newsletters & social media management

28

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   47

CARRIE R 
Crane Arts, #410 
carrie.studio 
@crudddd 
Sculpture 
 

RONA FISHER 
Crane Arts, #201 
ronafisher.com 
@ronafisherjewelry 
Jewelry 

THE CLAY STUDIO  
1425 N American St., 19122 
theclaystudio.org 
@theclaystudio.phl 
Clay + community 
 

CRANE OLD SCHOOL 
ARTIST STUDIOS
1417 N 2nd St., 19122 

CHRIS BELTON 
Crane Old School, #3O 
christinebelton.com 
@sculpturegrl 
Painting + Drawing 

COLLEEN GARIBALDI 
Crane Old School, #3FF 
colleengaribaldi.com 
Painting 

MORGAN HOBBS 
Crane Old School, #3H 
morganrhobbs.com 
@morganraquelhobbs 
Painting 

OXFORD MILLS
100 W Oxford St., 19122 

JAH BEVERLY 
Oxford Mills 
jahbeverly.com 
@jahbeverly 
Oil Painting 
 

BERNADETTE  
CALNON-BUOTE 
Oxford Mills 
@beingbernadette 
Painting 
 

ASH FRITZSCHE 
Oxford Mills 
ashfritzsche.com 
@ash_fffff 
Painting 

EAST OF BROAD EAST

29

30

facebook.com/AARPPA  |  @AARPPAPaid for by AARP

Know the when, where, and how. Then vote.
AARP Pennsylvania has collected all of 
the most up-to-date voting information. 
Visit aarp.org/PAvotes



CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   49

OLIVE HAYES 
Oxford Mills 
olivehayes.com 
@olivemhayes  
Drawing 

AMIR KHADAR 
Oxford Mills 
amirkhadar.com 
@amir.khadar 
Mixed Media 
 

DAVID A. KARASOW 
Oxford Mills 
arthq71.com 
Collage + digital  
photography 

REBECA MARTELL 
Oxford Mills 
rebecamartell.wixsite.com 
@rebeca_martell  
Photography 

PAIGE L. MORRIS 
Oxford Mills 
paigelizbethmorris.com 
@paigelizbethmorris 
Interdisciplinary Installation 
 

VICTOR SGRO 
Oxford Mills 
@victor.sgro99 
Mixed Media 
 

HOLLY SIMPLE 
Oxford Mills 
hollysimplestudio.com 
@holly_simple 
Illustration 
 

TAMARA “OMNICORN” 
TARVIN 
Oxford Mills 
ttarvin401.wixsite.com/omnicorn 
@0mnicorn 
Drawing 
 

MICHAEL VANDERGRIFT 
Oxford Mills 
thejusticeartscoalition.org/
portfolio/michael-vandergrift 
Painting 

SHARKTOWN STUDIOS 
155 Cecil B Moore Ave., 
19122 

ETHAN BISSELBERG 
Sharktown Studios 
@ethanbisselberg 
Printmaking 

EAST OF BROAD EAST

31



50   ■   @PHILACFEVA

ART BY CHURCH OF NOISE   CHURCHOFNOISE.ORG

Super Fast Quality Prints With Care

WWW. F I R E B A L L P R I N T I N G . C OM

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   51

TIM MAGENTA 
Sharktown Studios 
timmagenta.com 
@tim_magenta 
Painting  

JENNIFER MANZELLA 
Sharktown Studios 
jlmanzella.net 
@j.l.manzella 
Printmaking 

1800 N AMERICAN ST.  

DANA EDELMAN 
Nextfab, #J104 
Oil painting 

 

NAOMI HEISTAND 
Nextfab 
naomiheistand.com 
@naomi_heist 
Oil painting 

KEVIN HUANG 
Nextfab 
kevinbhuang.com 
@kevin.b.huang 
Mixed media 

SHELLY RABUSE 
Nextfab, #A4 
no27collection.com 
@no27jewelry 
Jewelry 

BILL RUSSELL 
Nextfab 
Billrussellstudio.com 
@billrussellstudio 
Vinegar paint on wood 

MARIA SCHNEIDER 
Nextfab 
mariarschneider.com 
@mariaschneiderarte 
Mixed Media

THE RESOURCE EXCHANGE 
1800 N American St. 
Theresourceexchange.org 
@theresourceexchange 
Multi-media art gallery 
 

EAST OF BROAD EAST

32



52   ■   @PHILACFEVA CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   53

FISHTOWN 

ANTHONY SMITH, JR. 
HOUSE Gallery,  
1816 Frankford Ave., 19125 
abstractnarrativepainting.com 
@asmithjrnyc 
Mixed Media 
 

WEXLER GALLERY  
1811 Frankford Ave., 19125 
wexlergallery.com 
@wexlergallery 
Design 

NORTH PHILADELPHIA 

 

TYLER SCHOOL OF ART 
AND ARCHITECTURE, 
Graduate Arts Collective  
2001 N 13th St., 19122 
tyler.temple.edu/mfa-at-tyler 
@_tylermfa 
Interdisciplinary Art 
 

KENSINGTON,  
FRANKFORD +  
HARROWGATE

MICHAEL SIMMONS 
2825 Ormes St., 19134 
Paper Mill Studios, #3B 
Painting  

SUSAN CASEY 
2930 Jasper St., 19134 
Jasper Studios, #406 
susancaseystudio.com 
@susancasey.studio  
Sculpture 

MAKEN STUDIOS NORTH
3525 I St., 19134 

JOHN SIEMIENSKI 
MaKen Studios North, #108 
Wood 

RITA SIEMIENSKI SMITH 
MaKen Studios North, #313 
rsiemienskismith.com 
Acrylic painting 

ORLANDO  
SAVERINO-LOEB 
4500 Worth St., 19124 
Globe Dye Works, #C202 
orlandoSaverino-loeb.com 
@orlandosaverinoart 
Paiting + design 

SEAN IRWIN 
4520 Worth St., 19124 
Globe Dye Works, #L201 
seankirwin.com 
@seankirwin75 
Drawing 
 

EAST OF BROAD EAST

36

37

39

35

40

38

34

33



Edelman, Dana ...........................................................51
Greene Street Artist Coop ..................................35
Elam, Mikel .................................................................33
Epstein, Rephael ......................................................33
Erdogan, Seher .........................................................29
Eyring, Laura Kaderabek ...................................... 27
Fargione, H. Riley .....................................................29
Feeny, Jeff .................................................................. 25
Firehouse Arts Germantown ..............................33
Fisher, Rona ................................................................47
Fleisher/Ollman........................................................43
Fritzsche, Ash ............................................................47
Galeas, Santiago  ............................................... 37
Garibaldi, Colleen ...................................................47
Godley, Lyn ................................................................. 23
Gordon, Nancy ..........................................................15
Gravers Lane Gallery ............................................. 27
Gravers Lane Gallery @ 1213 Walnut ..................37
Gross McCleaf Gallery .......................................... 25
Gu, Yikui (Coy)  ................................................... 41
Sarah Gutwirth..........................................................29
Hagan, Marguerita .................................................. 27
Halstuch, Helene ...................................................... 27
Handler, Peter ...........................................................35
Harris, Theodore A.  .........................................39
Hart, Philip .................................................................. 23
Hayes, Olive ...............................................................49
Heistand, Naomi ........................................................51
Henderson, Mary  .............................................. 19
Herman St. Studios .................................................29
Hobbs, Morgan .........................................................47
Horwitz, David ............................................................15
Huang, Kevin ...............................................................51
Irwin, Sean ..................................................................53
Jenkins, Tracey ...........................................................17
Jerome, Brian .............................................................17
Johnson, Duwenavue Santé ................................ 41
Karasow, David A. ....................................................49
Khadar, Amir ..............................................................49
Kim, Nari  ............................................................... 41
Lanier, Brooke ...........................................................39
Lawler, Kelly ...............................................................43
Ledbetter, Rebecca .................................................17
Legacy Atelier ...........................................................33
Lindenfeldar, Maria ................................................. 37
Lisle, Elaine ................................................................ 25
Lloyd, Gail ...................................................................29
Lott, Bianca ................................................................ 18

54   ■   @PHILACFEVA

3rd Street Gallery ....................................................39
Abu El-Haj, Thea ......................................................33
Acton, Lauren ............................................................ 25
Adams, Phillip  ..................................................... 19
Alexandre, Violet ......................................................15
Artist & Craftsman Supply (Chestnut Hill) .........27
Artist & Craftsman Supply (Old City) ................... 41
The Arts League....................................................... 19
Auth, Eliza ................................................................... 25
Beizer, Andrea E. ...................................................... 23
Belton, Chris ..............................................................47
Beverly, Jah ................................................................47
Blick Art Materials ................................................... 37
Bisselberg, Ethan .....................................................49
Borgen, Matthew ..................................................... 27
Box Spring Gallery ..................................................45
Brodsky Center at PAFA .......................................17
Bronstein, Ed ............................................................. 18
Caligiuri, Jorge .........................................................45
Callahan, Bob .............................................................21
Calnon-Buote, Bernadette ...................................47
Cantu-Hertzler, Lara ...............................................33
Casey, Susan ..............................................................53
Catanese, Kathleen.................................................43
Cedano, Margery .....................................................33
The Center for Emerging Visual Artists 
   (CFEVA) ....................................................................15
CFEVA Presents: Art Exhibition at the Sonesta 
   Philadelphia Downtown Rittenhouse Square: 
   Kate the Earthling + Keith Sharp ......................... 17
CFEVA Presents: Artbox @ Lincoln Square: 
   Kate the Earthling, karesansui .........................17
Chang, Teresa ...........................................................45
Chen, Ziui  ..............................................................15
Chernak, Jennifer Croney ...................................33
Chimaera Gallery ..................................................... 23
Christman, Andrew .................................................29
City Arts Salon ..........................................................33
The Clay Studio ........................................................47
Cole, Carol .................................................................29
Crane Arts ..................................................................45
Crane Old School ....................................................47
Cucci, Jill .....................................................................43
Curchin, Chris ...........................................................45
De La O, Hugo ...........................................................17
Dedrick-Lai, Krista ....................................................17
Derstine, Rachel ....................................................... 18
Domenic, Lisa ............................................................ 25

Luca, John ................................................................... 18
Luster, Chelsey  .................................................. 18
Ly, Anh ..........................................................................43
Magenta, Tim ..............................................................51
Manayunk Roxborough Art Center ....................25
Manzella, Jennifer ....................................................51
Marsh, Julia ................................................................35
Mason, Merrill ...........................................................29
Martell, Rebeca ........................................................49
Mason Stitch Art Collective ................................ 37
Matsushita, Hayato..................................................39
Maynard, Kirk  ......................................................15
McGovern, Kelly ....................................................... 18
McLaughlin, Deanna ............................................... 23
Michaels, Gina ...........................................................33
Miles, Thomas ........................................................... 23
Milk Jawn ....................................................................39 
Miller, Robyn ..............................................................35
Miller, Rebecca Simon ...........................................43
Miller, KC ..................................................................... 25
Mongia, Padmini ........................................................17
Moore, Debbie .......................................................... 23
Moran, Carol ...............................................................21
Morris, Paige L. .........................................................49
Mosher, Ted ................................................................ 18
Mundie, Kate Kern...................................................39
Murer, Phoebe .......................................................... 37
Murphy, Mary ............................................................ 27
Muse Gallery ............................................................. 41
Mustokoff, Alison ..................................................... 41
Nahl, Taji Ra'oof .........................................................21
No. 5 Butchie Alley ..................................................39
Neale, Cory ................................................................39
Nguyen, Chau  .................................................... 41
Nichols, Antonio Scott ........................................... 18
Osterweil, Wendy ....................................................29
Outlaw Arts ................................................................ 27
Owoo, Ife Nii ..............................................................35
Painted Bride Art Center ..................................... 19
Paradigm Gallery + Studio .................................... 41
Patel, Bhavisha .......................................................... 18
Petty, Christine .........................................................43
Phillips, Heather Raquel  ................................. 41
PhotoLounge ..............................................................15
Plaza Artist Materials and Framing .................. 19
Project Joy Studio ................................................... 37
R, Carrie ......................................................................47
Rabuse, Shelly ............................................................51
Raghunauth, Matthew ........................................... 37
Reese, DeJeonge ..................................................... 18
Reing, Thomas........................................................... 19
The Resource Exchange ........................................51

Rich, Debbie “Silver Pixie” ....................................45
Robinson, Kathy ....................................................... 27
Russell, Bill ...................................................................51
Santa, Caroline ..........................................................21
Santiago, Edna ..........................................................35
Saverino-Loeb, Orlando ........................................53
Schlesinger, John  ...............................................21
Schlesinger, John J. ................................................45
Schneider, Maria .......................................................51
Sgro, Victor ................................................................49
Sharp, Keith  ..........................................................17 
Siemienski, John .......................................................53
Simmons, Michael ....................................................53
Simple, Holly ..............................................................49
Simpson, Samantha .................................................45
Smith, Tremain........................................................... 19
Smith, Rita Siemienski ............................................53
Smith, Anthony, Jr.  ............................................53
Soin, Devinder Singh ...............................................21
Sol, Misty ......................................................................21
Spicer, Simone ..........................................................39
Stace, Abbey..............................................................35
Starowitz, Sean ..........................................................21
Stepanic, Colleen McCubbin .............................. 19
STITCH AND DESTROY ........................................ 41
The Soapbox: Community Print Shop & 
   Zine Library ............................................................ 19
Stockbridge, Jeffrey  ........................................43
Stubblebine, Marilyn .............................................. 25
Tarvin, Tamara “Omnicorn” ..................................49
Tedesco, Robin ..........................................................29
Traub, Daniel  ........................................................21
Tyler School Of Art and Architecture, 
   Graduate Arts Collective ..................................53
UPenn, Weitzman School of Design 
   MFA Program ........................................................ 19
Vandergrift, Michael ...............................................49
Viviani, Josephine G. ..............................................35
Walczuk, Niko ............................................................35
Walter, Steve.............................................................. 23
Walters, Alana  .................................................... 41
Wexler Gallery ..........................................................53
Whitehill, Alison .......................................................29
White, John Howell ................................................. 23
Witmer, Douglas ........................................................21
Wittman, Scot J. .......................................................45
Yudis, Wendee .......................................................... 37
Zahn, Julie  ........................................................... 27
Zanelli, Barbara.........................................................35
Zerbe, Leigh ............................................................... 23
Zerbe, Michael .......................................................... 23
Zeta, Natasha  .....................................................43

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   55

Philadelphia Open Studio Tours Directory 2024INDEX
By Name



Huang, Kevin ...............................................................51
Johnson, Duwenavue Santé ................................ 41
Khadar, Amir ..............................................................49
Ly, Anh ..........................................................................43 
Mason, Merrill ...........................................................29
McGovern, Kelly ....................................................... 18
McLaughlin, Deanna ............................................... 23
Mongia, Padmini ........................................................17
Moran, Carol ...............................................................21
Morris, Paige L. .........................................................49 
Mosher, Ted ................................................................ 18 
Mustokoff, Alison ..................................................... 41
Nahl, Taji Ra'oof .........................................................21 
Osterweil, Wendy ....................................................29
Owoo, Ife Nii ..............................................................35
Patel, Bhavisha .......................................................... 18 
Petty, Christine .........................................................43 
Project Joy Studio ................................................... 37 
Santa, Caroline ..........................................................21
Schlesinger, John ......................................................21
Schneider, Maria .......................................................51
Sgro, Victor ................................................................49
Simpson, Samantha .................................................45
Smith, Anthony, Jr. ...................................................53
Smith, Tremain........................................................... 19
Starowitz, Sean ..........................................................21
Tyler School Of Art and Architecture
   Graduate Arts Collective ..................................53  
Zahn, Julie .................................................................. 27 
Zanelli, Barbara.........................................................35

Painting 
Acton, Lauren ............................................................ 25
Alexandre, Violet ......................................................15
Auth, Eliza ................................................................... 25
Beverly, Jah ................................................................47
Bronstein, Ed ............................................................. 18
Caligiuri, Jorge .........................................................45
Callahan, Bob .............................................................21
Calnon-Buote, Bernadette ...................................47
Cantu-Hertzler, Lara ...............................................33
Catanese, Kathleen.................................................43
Chen, Ziui .....................................................................15
Chernak, Jennifer Croney ...................................33 
Cucci, Jill .....................................................................43

56   ■   @PHILACFEVA

Ceramics 
Cedano, Margery .....................................................33 
Chang, Teresa ...........................................................45 
Hagan, Marguerita .................................................. 27
Kim, Nari ...................................................................... 41
Lloyd, Gail ...................................................................29 
Miller, Robyn ..............................................................35
Walczuk, Niko ............................................................35
Zerbe, Michael .......................................................... 23

Drawing/Works on Paper/Illustration
Adams, Phillip ............................................................39 
Beizer, Andrea E. ...................................................... 23
Borgen, Matthew ..................................................... 27 
Hayes, Olive ...............................................................49 
Irwin, Sean ..................................................................53 
Marsh, Julia ................................................................35
Maynard, Kirk .............................................................15
Simple, Holly ..............................................................49
Tarvin, Tamara “Omnicorn” ..................................49
Whitehill, Alison .......................................................29

Fiber Art 
Derstine, Rachel ....................................................... 18 
Mason Stitch Art Collective ................................ 37
Reese, DeJeonge ..................................................... 18 
STITCH AND DESTROY ....................................... 41

Jewlery/Metal 
Fisher, Rona ................................................................47
Legacy Atelier ...........................................................33 
Rabuse, Shelly ............................................................51

Mixed Media
Abu El-Haj, Thea ......................................................33
Belton, Chris ..............................................................47
Christman, Andrew .................................................29 
Cole, Carol .................................................................29 
Elam, Mikel .................................................................33
Epstein, Rephael ......................................................33
Erdogan, Seher .........................................................29 
Fargione, H. Riley .....................................................29 
Feeny, Jeff .................................................................. 25
Godley, Lyn ................................................................. 23 
Gu, Yikui (Coy) .......................................................... 41
Harris, Theodore A. ................................................39 
Hart, Philip .................................................................. 23 

creative consulting for artists + spaces 
graphic design services 

@gabyheit  •  gabyheit.com

NEW GALLERY AT CRANE ARTS!  
featuring local  
art + design
Thurs–Fri, 1–6pm + by appt.

 1400 N. American St.  
Suite 100C 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 
@boxspringgallery  
contact@boxspringgallery.com

Where Art + 
Design Meet

CFEVA.ORG/PHILAOPENSTUDIOS   ■   57

$
Artists who indicated their primary medium are listed below. Please refer to the individual 
listings, online and in print, for more specific information on their studio practice.

INDEX
By Medium

Curchin, Chris ...........................................................45
De La O, Hugo ...........................................................17
Dedrick-Lai, Krista ....................................................17
Domenic, Lisa ............................................................ 25
Edelman, Dana ...........................................................51 
Eyring, Laura Kaderabek ...................................... 27
Fritzsche, Ash ............................................................47 
Galeas, Santiago ...................................................... 37
Garibaldi, Colleen ...................................................47
Gordon, Nancy ..........................................................15
Gutwirth, Sarah.........................................................29

Halstuch, Helene ...................................................... 27
Heistand, Naomi ........................................................51
Henderson, Mary ..................................................... 19
Hobbs, Morgan .........................................................47
Horwitz, David ............................................................15
Jenkins, Tracey ...........................................................17
Jerome, Brian .............................................................17
Lanier, Brooke ...........................................................39
Lawler, Kelly ...............................................................43
Ledbetter, Rebecca .................................................17
Lindenfeldar, Maria ................................................. 37

Scan the QR code  
for the POST 2024  
survey or visit 
tinyurl.com/post2024survey

Fill out the Philadelphia  
Open Studio Tours experience 
survey for a chance to win a 
$50 CFEVA Gift Certificate!



Lisle, Elaine ................................................................ 25
Lott, Bianca ................................................................ 18
Luca, John ................................................................... 18
Luster, Chelsey ......................................................... 18
Magenta, Tim ..............................................................51
Miller, KC ..................................................................... 25
Miller, Rebecca Simon ...........................................43
Moore, Debbie .......................................................... 23
Mosher, Ted ................................................................ 18
Mundie, Kate Kern...................................................39
Murer, Phoebe .......................................................... 37
Murphy, Mary ............................................................ 27
Neale, Cory ................................................................39
Nichols, Antonio Scott ........................................... 18
Patel, Bhavisha .......................................................... 18
Raghunauth, Matthew ........................................... 37
Reing, Thomas........................................................... 19
Rich, Debbie “Silver Pixie” ....................................45
Robinson, Kathy ....................................................... 27
Saverino-Loeb, Orlando ........................................53
Schlesinger, John J. ................................................45
Simmons, Michael ....................................................53
Smith, Rita Siemienski ............................................53
Soin, Devinder Singh ...............................................21
Sol, Misty ......................................................................21
Stace, Abbey..............................................................35
Stepanic, Colleen McCubbin .............................. 19
Stubblebine, Marilyn .............................................. 25
Tedesco, Robin ..........................................................29
Vandergrift, Michael ...............................................49
Viviani, Josephine G. ..............................................35
White, John Howell ................................................. 23
Witmer, Douglas ........................................................21
Zeta, Natasha ............................................................43

Photography/Video 
Karasow, David A. ....................................................49
Martell, Rebeca ........................................................49
Phillips, Heather Raquel ........................................ 41
Stockbridge, Jeffrey ...............................................43 
Traub, Daniel ...............................................................21
Walter, Steve.............................................................. 23
Wittman, Scot J. .......................................................45
Zerbe, Leigh ............................................................... 23

Printmaking 
Bisselberg, Ethan .....................................................49
Manzella, Jennifer ....................................................51
Santiago, Edna ..........................................................35
Walters, Alana ........................................................... 41
Yudis, Wendee .......................................................... 37

Sculpture 
Casey, Susan ..............................................................53
Handler, Peter ...........................................................35

Matsushita, Hayato..................................................39
Michaels, Gina ...........................................................33
Miles, Thomas ........................................................... 23
Nguyen, Chau ........................................................... 41
R, Carrie ......................................................................47
Siemienski, John .......................................................53
Spicer, Simone ..........................................................39
Russell, Bill ...................................................................51

Local businesses + Creative Partners
Artist & Craftsman Supply (Chestnut Hill) .........27 
Artist & Craftsman Supply (Old City) ................... 41
Blick Art Materials ................................................... 37
Milk Jawn ....................................................................39
PhotoLounge ..............................................................15
Plaza Artist Materials and Framing .................. 19

Galleries + Art on view
3rd Street Gallery ....................................................39
Box Spring Gallery ..................................................45
CFEVA Presents: Art Exhibition at the Sonesta 
   Philadelphia Downtown Rittenhouse Square: 
   Kate the Earthling + Keith Sharp ......................... 17
CFEVA Presents: Artbox @ Lincoln Square: 
   Kate the Earthling, karesansui .........................17
Chimaera Gallery ..................................................... 23
City Arts Salon ..........................................................33
Fleisher/Ollman........................................................43
Gravers Lane Gallery .................................................27
Gravers Lane Gallery @ 1213 Walnut ..................37 
Gross McCleaf Gallery .......................................... 25  
Muse Gallery ............................................................. 41
No. 5 Butchie Alley ..................................................39
Paradigm Gallery + Studio .................................... 41  
The Resource Exchange ........................................51
Wexler Gallery ..........................................................53

Studio Buildings + Arts Organizations
The Arts League....................................................... 19 
Brodsky Center at PAFA ......................................45
The Center for Emerging Visual Artists 
   (CFEVA) ....................................................................15
The Clay Studio ........................................................47
Crane Arts ..................................................................45
Crane Old School ....................................................47
Firehouse Arts Germantown ..............................33 
Greene Street Artist Coop ..................................35 
Herman St. Studios .................................................29
Manayunk Roxborough Art Center ....................25
Outlaw Arts ................................................................ 27
Painted Bride Art Center ..................................... 19
The Soapbox: Community Print Shop & 
   Zine Library ............................................................ 19
UPenn, Weitzman School of Design 
   MFA Program ........................................................ 19

58   ■   @PHILACFEVA

Philadelphia Open Studio Tours Directory 2024



SHOP
CFEVA
ARTISTS

F I N D  N E W  W O R K
B Y  N E W  A R T I S T S

V I S I T  C F E V A . O R G /SHOP
F I N D  C F E V A  O N  ARTSY

S C A N  T H E  Q R  C O D E  T O  S H O P
T H E  C E N T E R  F O R  E M E R G I N G  V I S U A L  A R T I S T S  ( C F E V A )


